P.O. Box 166
Thetford, VT 05074
301-461-4649

OPERA

La Boheme

The Medium / Savitri
The Barber of Seville
The Merry Widow

La Traviata

La Boheme

Il Barbiere di Siviglia
Macbeth

Carmen

Madama Butterfly
The Magic Flute

Cosi Fan Tutte

Glory Denied

Madama Butterfly
Madama Butterfly
Glory Denied

The Elixir of Love

The Magic Flute

The Elixir of Love

The Italian Girl in Algiers
L’Egisto

The Mighty Casey

La Cenerentola

The Marriage Contract
Madama Butterfly
Brundibar

La Boheme

Fidelio

Rodelinda

The Italian Girl in Algiers
La Boheme

Madama Butterfly
Hansel & Gretel

The Barber of Seville
Die Tote Stadt

The Tales of Hoffmann
Fidelio

Madama Butterfly
The Italian Girl in Algiers
The Elixir of Love
Ermione

The Magic Flute

Il ritorno d’Ulisse
Bluebeard

Le nozze di Figaro

The Bartered Bride

La Calisto

THEATRE (SELECTED)
Twelfth Night

Greater Tuna

Noises Off

Wait Until Dark

HELENA BINDER

DIRECTOR | CHOREOGCRAPHER

SDC . ACMA . AEA

First Coast Opera

First Coast Opera

New York City Opera

Palm Beach Opera

First Coast Opera

Opera North

Palm Beach Opera

Opera North

Chattanooga Symphony & Opera
Opera Idaho

Shreveport Opera

Opera on the James
Anchorage Opera
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera
First Coast Opera

Syracuse Opera

Minnesota Opera

Indiana University

Opera Saratoga

Atlanta Opera

New England Conservatory
Opera Saratoga

Opera North

Opera Omaha

Lake George Opera

Opera Omaha

Chattanooga Symphony & Opera
Portland Opera

Portland Opera

Minnesota Opera

Lake George Opera

New York City Opera

Opera Roanoke

Dallas Opera

New York City Opera
Minnesota Opera

Pittsburgh Opera

Toledo Opera

Lake George Opera

Wolf Trap Opera

New York City Opera
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera
New York City Opera
Climmerglass Opera

Dallas Opera, Pittsburgh Opera
New York City Opera
Climmerglass Opera

Saratoga Shakespeare Company
Lake George Dinner Theatre
Home Made Theater

Home Made Theater

ADDITIONAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Director of Annual Legislative Correspondents Show at New York State Capitol for 31 years.

ENCOMP, RTS, LLC

Kathy Olsen
(212) 439-8055

encompassarts.com

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Assoc. Dir. & Choreographer
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Choreographer (dir. Christopher Alden)
Choreographer (dir. Christopher Alden)
Director [ Choreographer
Choreographer (dir. Simon Callow)

Director
Director
Director
Director

2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2005, 2017
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2002
2001
2003
2002, 2004
2001
1996

2023
2008
1997
1999

Faculty in Acting: The Opera Institute of the School of Music, Boston University College of Fine Arts and New England Conservatory.

20+ Years as Professional Actor and Singer.



