P.O. Box 166 Thetford, VT 05074 301-461-4649

## **OPERA**

La Boheme The Medium / Savitri The Barber of Seville The Merry Widow La Traviata La Boheme Il Barbiere di Siviglia Macbeth Carmen Madama Butterfly The Magic Flute Cosi Fan Tutte Glory Denied Madama Butterfly Madama Butterfly **Glory Denied** The Elixir of Love The Magic Flute The Elixir of Love The Italian Girl in Algiers L'Egisto The Mighty Casey La Cenerentola The Marriage Contract Madama Butterfly Brundibar La Boheme Fidelio Rodelinda The Italian Girl in Algiers La Boheme Madama Butterfly Hansel & Gretel The Barber of Seville Die Tote Stadt The Tales of Hoffmann Fidelio Madama Butterfly The Italian Girl in Algiers The Elixir of Love Ermione The Magic Flute Il ritorno d'Ulisse Bluebeard Le nozze di Figaro The Bartered Bride La Calisto

## HELENA BINDER **DIRECTOR | CHOREOGRAPHER** SDC. AGMA. AEA



	enco	mpassarts.com
First Coast Opera	Director	2024
First Coast Opera	Director	2023
New York City Opera	Director	2022
Palm Beach Opera	Director	2022
First Coast Opera	Director	2022
Opera North	Director	2021
Palm Beach Opera	Director	2020
Opera North	Director	2019
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera	Director	2019
Opera Idaho	Director	2018
Shreveport Opera	Director	2018
Opera on the James	Director	2018
Anchorage Opera	Director	2017
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera	Director	2005, 2017
First Coast Opera	Director	2016
Syracuse Opera	Director	2015
Minnesota Opera	Director	2015
Indiana University	Director	2015
Opera Saratoga	Director	2014
Atlanta Opera	Director	2013
New England Conservatory	Director	2012
Opera Saratoga	Director	2012
Opera North	Director	2012
Opera Omaha	Director	2011
	Director	2009
Lake George Opera Opera Omaha	-	2009
	Director	
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera	Director	2009
Portland Opera	Director	2008
Portland Opera	Director	2008
Minnesota Opera	Director	2007
Lake George Opera	Director	2007
New York City Opera	Director	2007
Opera Roanoke	Director	2007
Dallas Opera	Director	2006
New York City Opera	Assoc. Dir. & Choreographer	2006
Minnesota Opera	Director	2006
Pittsburgh Opera	Director	2005
Toledo Opera	Director	2005
Lake George Opera	Director	2005
Wolf Trap Opera	Director	2004
New York City Opera	Director	2004
Chattanooga Symphony & Opera	Director	2002
New York City Opera	Director	2001
Glimmerglass Opera	Choreographer (dir. Christopher Alden)	2003
Dallas Opera, Pittsburgh Opera	Choreographer (dir. Christopher Alden)	2002, 2004
New York City Opera	Director / Choreographer	2001
		1996

## THEATRE (SELECTED)

Twelfth Night	Saratoga Shakespeare Company	Director	2023
Greater Tuna	Lake George Dinner Theatre	Director	2008
Noises Off	Home Made Theater	Director	1997
Wait Until Dark	Home Made Theater	Director	1999

## **ADDITIONAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS**

Director of Annual Legislative Correspondents Show at New York State Capitol for 31 years.

Faculty in Acting: The Opera Institute of the School of Music, Boston University College of Fine Arts and New England Conservatory. 20+ Years as Professional Actor and Singer.